

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE OF Ph.D.

30th December, 2024

No. 1/7/2018-DMU/Ph.D. (Pt-VIII): 68 As per the approval of the 6th Academic Council Meeting held on 6th December, 2024, vide resolution no. 6/6/6.12.2024, the Ph.D. Fee structure has been revised as hereunder:

Provisional Admission Fees:

SI. No.	Fees	Amount
1	Admission	Rs. 1000
2	Tuition fee	Rs. 1050
3	Library fee	Rs. 300
4	Security deposit for Library (Refundable/Adjustable)	Rs. 1000
5	Medical facilities	Rs. 100
6	Identity Card fee	Rs. 100
	Total	Rs. 3550

Final Registration Fees:

SI. No.	Particulars	Rate in Rs.	Frequency	Multiplication factor per year	Amount in Rs.
1	Registration	3000	One time	1	3000
2	Sports	200	Annual	1	200
3	Literary & Cultural	200	Annual	1	200
4	Library	300	Annual	1	300
5	Students' Welfare Fund	100	Annual	1	100
6	Identity Card	100	Annual	1	100
7	Health related issues fund	100	Annual	1	100
8	NAAC accreditation Fee	200	One time	1	200
9	Research fee for scholars requiring laboratory	4000	Annual	1	4000
10	Research fee for scholars not requiring Laboratory	2000	Annual	1	2000
11	Development	500	Annual	1	500
12	Research club	200	Annual	1	200
13	Students' Union	500	Annual	1	500
14	Fresher meet	100	Annual	1	100
15	Alumni Corpus	100	One time	1	100
16	Magazine	100	Annual	1	100

i. Total amount of fee with Laboratory or Computer facilities
 ii. Total amount of fee without Laboratory or Computer facilities
 iii. Annual fee with Laboratory
 iv. Annual fee without Laboratory
 iii. Rs. 9700/ iii. Rs. 6400/ iii. Rs. 4400/-

Benef



DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

-2-

Course Work Exam Fees:

SI. No.	Fees	Am	ount
1	Examination fee	Rs.	900
2	Examination Centre fee	Rs.	400
3	Marksheet fee	Rs.	200
4	Cost of Form	Rs.	100
5	Processing Fee	Rs.	100
	Total	Rs.	1700

At the time of thesis submission:

SI. No.	Fees	Amount
1,	Ph.D Thesis submission fee (the amount of thesis submission fee may change from time to	Rs. 8000/-
	time)	

NB:

- 1. Fees once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances. Students are therefore advised to check the exact amount of fees before making the payment.
- 2. For teacher & Supernumerary candidates, fees payable will be twice the amount paid by the regular Ph.D. Students.

(N. Ritikumar Singh)
Deputy Registrar
Dhanamanjuri University

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University
- 2. All Deans of Dhanamanjuri University
- 3. P.S. to the Commissioner, Hr. & Tech. Edu., Govt. of Manipur
- 4. P.A. to the Registrar, Dhanamanjuri University
- 5. P.A. to the Finance Officer, DMU
- 6. P.A. to the Controller of Examination, DMU
- 7. All Principals of Constituent Colleges of DMU
- 8. All HODs (PG & UG), DMU
- 9. Web-Master, DMU website
- 10. Guard File